

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

AMBER KAYE CHRISTENSON, ALLEN ROBISH,
KRISTI MOGEN, AND PATRICK LYNCH

Petitioners-Appellants,

v.

CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC AND
SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Respondents-Appellees.

Appeal No. 29334

Appeal from Circuit Court, Third Judicial Circuit, Codington County, South Dakota
The Honorable Carmen A. Means, Presiding

APPELLEE CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC'S BRIEF

R. Shawn Tornow
Tornow Law Office, P.C.
PO Box 90748
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-0748
rst.tlo@midconetwork.com
Attorney for Appellants

Kristen Edwards
Amanda M. Reiss
Special Assistant Attorney General
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Pierre, SD 57507
Kristin.edwards@state.sd.us
Amanda.Reiss@state.sd.us
*Attorneys for South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission*

Miles F. Schumacher
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C.
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400
Sioux Falls, SD 57104-6475
mschumacher@lynnjackson.com

Brian J. Murphy
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, Florida 33408
Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice
Attorneys for Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC
Appellee*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 6

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 8

ARGUMENT 9

 I. The Court can Grant Leave for the Circuit Court to Correct the Incorrect
 Reference to EL18-003 Instead of EL19-003..... 9

 II. Witness Haley’s Testimony was Properly Admitted..... 10

 III. The Circuit Court Properly Affirmed the Commission’s Conclusion that
 the Project will not Substantially Impair the Health or Welfare of the
 Inhabitants..... 15

 IV. Witness Sappington’s Testimony was Properly Admitted. 20

CONCLUSION 27

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. South Dakota Retirement System</i> 2019 S.D. 11, 924 N.W.2d 146	8
<i>Black Hills Truck & Trailer v. South Dakota Dept. of Revenue</i> 2016 S.D. 47, 881 N.W.2d 669	11, 20
<i>Daily v. City of Sioux Falls</i> 2001 S.D. 48, 802 N.W.2d 905	11
<i>Dakota Trailer Mfg., Inc. v. United Fire & Cas. Co.</i> 2015 S.D. 55, 866 N.W.2d 545	8
<i>Domson, Inc. v. Kadrmas Lee & Jackson</i> 2018 S.D. 67, 918 N.W.2d 396	2, 10, 20
<i>Dubray v. South Dakota Dept. of Social Servs.</i> 2004 S.D. 130, 690 N.W.2d 657	24, 25, 26
<i>Hjermstad v. Petroleum Carriers</i> 53 N.W.2d 839 (S.D. 1952)	11
<i>In re Application of Dakota Trans. of Sioux Falls</i> 291 N.W. 589 (S.D. 1940)	2, 8, 19
<i>In re Application of Midwest Motor Express</i> 431 N.W.2d 160 (S.D. 1988)	9
<i>In re Application of Otter Trail Power Co.</i> 2008 S.D. 5, 744 N.W.2d 594	8
<i>In re Application of Svoboda</i> 54 N.W.2d 325 (S.D. 1952)	2, 8, 19
<i>In re Klein</i> 2003 S.D. 119, 670 N.W.2d 367	14, 15
<i>In re Prevention of Significant Deterioration</i> 2013 S.D. 10, 826 N.W.2d 649.....	8

<i>Jacquot v. Rozum</i> 2010 S.D. 84, 790 N.W.2d 498	24
<i>Kostel v. Schwartz</i> 2008 S.D. 85, 756 N.W.2d 363	3, 20
<i>Kreisers Inc. v. First Dakota Title</i> 2014 S.D. 56, 852 N.W.2d 413	2, 11, 20
<i>Lagler v. Menard, Inc.</i> 2018 S.D. 53, 915 N.W.2d 207	10
<i>Masloskie v. Century 21</i> 2012 S.D. 58, 818 N.W.2d 789	3, 20
<i>People in Interest of C.L.</i> 354 N.W.2d 476 (S.D. 1984)	3, 23
<i>Presell v. Mont. Dakota Utils., Co.</i> 2015 S.D. 81, 871 N.W.2d 649	26
<i>Sorensen v. Harbor Bar, LLC.</i> 2015 S.D. 88, 871 N.W.2d 851	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Boston</i> 2003 S.D. 71, 665 N.W.2d 100	20
<i>State v. Condon</i> 2007 S.D. 124, 724 N.W.2d 861	11
<i>State v. Geise</i> 2020 S.D. 161, 656 N.W.2d 30	8
<i>State v. Lykken</i> 484 N.W.2d 869 (S.D. 1992)	21
<i>United States v. Trevino Chavez</i> No. 18-50981, 2020 WL 5998167 (5 th Cir. Oct. 9, 2020).....	23
<i>United States v. Kolodesh</i> 787 F.3d 224 (3 rd Cir. 2015)	24

<i>United States v. Potwin</i> 136 Fed. App'x 609 (5 th Cir. 2005)	23
<i>United States v. Vosburgh</i> 602 F.3d 512 (3 rd Cir. 2010)	24
<i>Williams v. South Dakota Dep't of Agric.</i> 2010 S.D. 19, 779 N.W.2d 397	8

Statutes

SDCL § 1-26-1(9)	8
SDCL § 1-26-19(2)	25
SDCL § 1-26-31.4	2, 10
SDCL § 1-26-36	2, 8, 19
SDCL § 15-6-60(a)	1, 6, 9
SDCL § 15-26A-60(6)	3, 20, 21
SDCL § 19-19-801	24
SDCL § 36-18A-8	15
SDCL § 49-41B	17
SDCL § 49-41B-15.....	4
SDCL § 49-41B-16	4
SDCL § 49-41B-22(b).....	26
SDCL § 49-41B-22(c)	13

Rules

Federal Rules of Evidence 801	24
